506783508 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUGET SOUND BLOOD CENTER	12/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLOODWORKS
Street Address:	1201 3RD AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3200
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17019022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3915-P741US.CON4.UW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SELINA GILLESPIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Selina Gillespie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=57504_PSBC_to_BW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0708

506783508

State Of Washington Corporations Division Office Of The Secretary Of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

UBI No. 601-141-555

Pursuant to RCW 24.03.170 of the Washington Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Puget Sound Blood Center and Program.
- 2. Article I is hereby deleted in its entirety and shall read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Bloodworks.

Article V is hereby deleted in its entirety and shall read as follows:

ARTICLE V

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3200, Seattle, Washington 98101. The name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at such address shall be Thomas A. Sterken.

- 4. There are no members that have voting rights. The amendment was approved by the unanimous written consent of the Trustees as of December 23, 2014.
 - 5. These Articles of Amendment will be effective as of January 1, 2015.
- 6. This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

DATED this 23rd day of December, 2014.

PUGET SOUND BLOOD CENTER AND PROGRAM

By:

Robert J. Gleason, Chief Financial Officer

N:\Clients\01539\82\Articles\incorporation\Articles Amendment_12232014.docx

PATENT REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0709